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Tariff Notice No. 1967/4-Applications for Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn Tariff Item 
No. 

9433 581.102.1 

Goods 

Fishing rod blanks, solid fibreglass construction, tapered or parallel 

Rates of Duty 

I 
I B.P. I AuI. I Can. I MFN. I Gen. 

Such rate of duty not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate of duty not exceeding 

9452 722.202.1 Connectors, wire and cable, porcelain, complying with N.Z.S.S. 1300: 
1958 

22-!-% 42-!-% .. 42t% 50% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 9 February 1967. 
Submissions should include reference to the application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of January 1967. 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1967/5-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn I 
No. Tariff ~tem I Goods 

9442 581.105.3 Zip-A-Line self adhesive tapes 

9443 698.121 .9 

9444 717.150.2 

9445 717.152.0 

9446 719.190.9 

9447 719.190.9 

9448 719.230.9 

9449 722.100.3 
9450 722.200. 3 

9451 894.311.9 

Components for the manufacture of automatic door closers, viz.
pistons 
pinions 
clevises 
shells 

Manually operated pressing machine with electrically-heated 
built in boiler unit 

Machine-needle pressing sheets for attaching to pressing machines, 
for pressing pile fabrics 

Shrink tunnels for thermoplastic materials, viz.
Weldotron model 7121 
Weldotron model V1020A 

Spiral sludge heat exchangers, for externally heating sewage 
during digestion 

Filter elements, "Ulbrec", of monel metal and bronze gauze, for 
incorporation into the delivery hose of fuel dispensing units 

"Variac" and "Clam" instrument transformers . . . . 
Rotary control switches for pressures exceeding 25 volts and not I 

exceeding 100 amps, for mounting in power-board control 
panels 

Flare pistols and flare launchers, for use with signalling flares .. 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I Aul. I Can. I MFN. I Gen. 

Such rate not exceeding 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

25% .. .. .. 25% 10.8 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 
20% 

20% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 9 February 1967. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured ilocally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of January 1967. 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


