Tariff Notice No. 1967/4—Applications for Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty						
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.		
9433 9452	581.102.1 722.202.1	Fishing rod blanks, solid fibreglass construction, tapered or parallel Connectors, wire and cable, porcelain, complying with N.Z.S.S. 1300: 1958	Such rate of duty not exceeding 25%						

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 9 February 1967. Submissions should include reference to the application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of January 1967.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/5—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	
9442	581.105.3	Zip-A-Line self adhesive tapes	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding						
9443	698.121.9	Components for the manufacture of automatic door closers, viz.— pistons pinions clevises shells							
9444	717.150.2	Manually operated pressing machine with electrically-heated built in boiler unit	Free	• •	••	20%	25%	10.2	
9445	717.152.0		Free			20%	25%	10.2	
9446	719.190.9	Shrink tunnels for thermoplastic materials, viz.— Weldotron model 7121 Weldotron model V1020A	Free	••		20%	25%	10.2	
9447	719.190.9	Spiral sludge heat exchangers, for externally heating sewage during digestion	Free	••		20%	25%	10.2	
9448	719.230.9	Filter elements, "Ulbrec", of monel metal and bronze gauze, for incorporation into the delivery hose of fuel dispensing units	Free	••		20%	25%	10.2	
9449	722.100.3	"Variac" and "Clam" instrument transformers	Free			20%	25%		
9450	722.200.3	Rotary control switches for pressures exceeding 25 volts and not exceeding 100 amps, for mounting in power-board control panels	Free	••	••	20%	25 % 25 %	10.2	
9451	894.311.9	Flare pistols and flare launchers, for use with signalling flares	Free			20%	25%	10.2	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 9 February 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured flocally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of January 1967.